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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

2.

TO

FROM

OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Su pervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

D, CESPV
>4J*-

SUBJECT: LIST OF QUALIFIED for
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II as of PRE

QUALI FICATIONS PROCESS

DATE : October 05,2022

This office hereby announces the list of qualified applicants
for Administrative Assistant ll positions per results of the preliminary
evaluation of the qualifications.

For your information and guidance.

Date and Time of Posting:

Division Website OCI 0 5 ZOzz

Three Consp icuousPlr."r,ffi

w; 4"r/-
/ SALVADDR O. OCHAVO, JR.,

Schools Division Superintendent
Ed

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental
Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City
contact Number: Admin 2t417153/ 458-43961 HR 4s8-/t4ov sGoD 4s8-44o2/cto 458-Mo6l
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Dqurtment of @Ducstion

LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANT FOR PROMOTION

TO ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II POSITION

Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdsilayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin rA17t531 458-43961HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-4402lCtD 458-44061

Name of Applicant: MARIFOSQUE' TRISIIA A![!IE COLLEIT C.
Positior Applied: Admialstrative Assistant II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requiremeats

Erqlerience
Requlrements

Traiaing
Requlremeats

Elrg&ility
Requlrements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/ffade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/First

Irvel Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSED Major

in
Mathematics

3 years and 3
months as

Sales Network
Junior

Coordinator

Salesmanship
Program

8l3l2o2O
LET

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Appllcant: ASIS' REZZA A.
Posltlon Applied: Administrative Assistent II

Tralat-gl
Requlrements

ElfibilityErperience
Requlrements

Educatlon
Requirements

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service (Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

1 year of
relevant

experience

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

CSE PPT
(Professional)DLP

1 year, 1

month and 6
das as ADA VI

Applicant's
Qualification

BS in
Industrial

Technolory
major in

Electronics
Technolory

MetMetMet
E'rra'lr t af inn
Preliminary Met

the minimum QS and BasicRecommendation - The a IS
to further evaluation

REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY
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REGION VI -

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFI
VISAYAS
OF SILITY CITY

Name of Appllcant: SOLANO, LOUELLI\
tPosition Applied: Admtatstratlve Asslstant I

Eliglbility
Requlremeats

Educatlon
Requiremeats

E:rpedence
Requlremeats

ftnlning
Requlrementr

Completion of
two-yea-r
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
Itrade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional) / First

Level Eligibility

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

3 years, 11

months and 5
days as

Accounting
Stalf

Image
Enhancement

Training
2/3l2OL7

CSE PPT
(Professional)

Applicant's
Qualification

BSAT

Met Met MetPreliminary
Evaluation

Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant $dth the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Appllcaat: BEROT' MAR.TORIE D.
Posltlon Applled: Adminlstratlve Asststart II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Edueatioa
Requlremeats

Errpedence
Requlremeats

fplntrg
Requlrements

E[gibility
Requirements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional) / First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSBA

1 year, 10

months anr127
days as ADA

VI

DLP PD 907

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdsilaycity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin 44171531 458-43961 HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-/t402lClD 458-4406/
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Depsrtment of @lutstion
REGION VI. WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SITIIY CITY

Nane of Applicant: MISPENAS, FRITZBL Nl.
Positioa Applied: Admlnistrative Assistent II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requirements

E:rperlence
Requiremeats

Tratatng
Requlremeats

Hrgrbfity
Requirements

Completion of
two-year

studies in
college or High

School
Graduate with

relevant
vocational

/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification

BEED

2 years, 3
months and 19
days as Junior

Accounts
Management

Officer

Introduction to
Email Etiquette

4/Ltl2O2L
LET

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Appllcant: DE LA RAMA, JUN MAR Z.
Posltion Applted: Adalalrtratfue Asslstant II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requirements

Experlence
Requlrements

Traiaiag
Requlrements

Hrgibility
Requlrements

Completion of
two-yea-r
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Irvel Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSIS

3 years and 3
months as

Branch
Assistant

Basic Pawnshop
Operations

Seminar - lrvel
2 7 /ts-1612019

CSE PPT (Sub-
professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental
Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilaycity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City
contact Number: Admin 4417153/ 458-43961 HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-/t402/ClD 458-4406/
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SITAY CITY

Name of Appllcant: ARENGA' DAWN MARIE L.
Posltion Applled: Admtnistratlve Asslstant II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requlrementr

Experlence
Requlrements

Tratatag
Requirementr

Hfgrbility
Requirements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
Itrade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service (Sub-
Professional)/First

Irvel Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSIS

2 years, 1

month and 6
days as ADA

VI

DLP
CSE PPT (Sub-
professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of PILLON CHERRY BELLE A.
Admintstrative Assistant IIPosition

EligibilttyE:rperlence Tralnl-gEducatlon

Relevant MC 11 s.

1996 Career
Service (Sub-

Professional)/First
Level Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

CSE PPT
(Professional)DLP

2 years, 1

month and 6
days as ADAS I

Applicant's
Qualification BSAT

MetMetMetMet
Evaluation

um Basicandwith IruNIMtheIS QSTheRecommendation compliantapplicant
furtherto evaluationwillthetherefore proceedRequirements,

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly'com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Accou nt: https://www.facebook.com/Dep EdSilaycity

Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

Contact Number: Admin 44171531 458-43g'l HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-/t402lClD 458-MO6l

Board
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOTS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of Appllcant: BARRO, ALLEN JOY D.
Posltlon Applted: Admintstratlve llsslstaat II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requirements

E:rperleuce
Requlrements

Tlqlnlng
Requlremetts

Eligibility
Requirements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service (Sub-
Professional)/First

l,evel Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSBA

2 years, 1

month and 6
days as ADA

VI

DLP
CSE PPT

(Professional)

Freliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of VILLAVERT ROSANA P.

Posltlon Administrative Assistant II
TratalngE:rperieace

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

CSE PPT
(Professional)DLPBS in

Accountancy

1 year, 1

month and 14
days as JO

Clerk

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Met

is compliant with the minimum QS and
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further eval

Basic
uation

Recommendation - The

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City
Contact Number: Admin 44171531 458-43961 HR 458-440V SGOD 458-4402lClD 458-4'4,06/

Recommendation - The applicant

Educatlon
Requirements

Elrgibility
Requirements
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TBepurtment of @bucstion
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of Appllcaat: JIJSON, ALVEN JOHtt D.
Posltlon Applted: Adntntstratlve Asslstant II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Education
Requlremeats

E:rperience
Requlrements

flalnlrrg
Requlreneats

Higibility
Requirements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSIS

2 years, 1

month and 6
days as ADA

VI

Orientation on
Records

Disposition
ro/t/2o2t

CSE PPT
(Professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of Appllcant: CAUI{GA, ELYSSA M.
Posltlon Applied: Administrative Aseistaat II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requlrements

Experience
Requirements

Tralnr-g
Requirements

Hrgibility
Requirements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification

BSMA

6 years, 2
months and 15

days as Wealth
Associate /

Rank and File
V

Standardized
UITF Training

Program
6/t/2ot9 at
Makati City

CSE PPT
(Professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The aPPlicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City
contact Number: Admin 114171531 458-43961 HR 458-440v SGOD 458-'t402lClD 458-4/;06l
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of Applicant: BEYIITA, CY-BILL JUSTINE J.
Position Applied: Admtatstrative Asslstant II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Educatlon
Requlrements

Experlence
Requlremeats

Tratntng
Requlreueats

Higibfity
Requlrements

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification BSIT

2 years, 5
months and24

days as
Admin. Aide tV

DLP
CSE PPT

(Professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal 5t., Brg'y. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly'com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilaycity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin 2t4171531 458-43961HR 458-440v SGOD 458-4402lClD 458-4/;06l
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOTS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILIIY CITY

Name of Applicant: SIDAYON, TERESA D.
Pocltion Applied: Admlnlstratlve Asslstalt II

Minimum
Qualihcation
Standard

Education
Requirementr

E:rperience
Requlremeats

Trataiag
Requlrements

Hrgibility
Requirements

Completion of
two-yea-r
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification

BS in
Commerce

2 months and
26 days as
MOA Clerk

24 years and
29 days as
school staff

(guidance staff,
outreach

coordinator,
record

custodian,
book keeper,
secretar5r, oic-

library,
registrar)

MS Word / Excel
Training

9lt2/2O22 at
Bacolod City

CSE PPT
(Professional)

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly'com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSitayCity
Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin rt4171531 458-4396lHR 458-440v SGOD 458-4402lClD 458-4061
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Depsrtment of @Ducstion
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOTS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of LYNIE A.
Posltion Administrative Assistant II

EEgibilityE:rperience TrainingEducation

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Semice (Sub-
Professional)/ First

Irvel Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

CSE PPT
(Professional)

Safekeeping of
Equipment,

Medical Supplies
and Materials in
Health Station

6127 /2022

6 years, 6
months and 4

days as
Accounting

Staff

BS in
Commerce

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Basicandmlnlmumwith QSthelsTheRecommendation compliantapplicant
uationevalto furtherwillthetherefore Board proceedRequirements,

Name of JONALIE E.

Applied: uAssistantAdmintstrativePosltion
Eligibiliryf;ctnlngE:rpedenceEducatioa

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/First

Irvel EligibilitY

4 hours relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

PD 907

Mustard Seen
Payroll Pro

Training 8/6-
7l2Or9

BSIT

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

BasicandSummlnlmt the 0withlsThe complianRecommendation applicant
evaluationfurthertowillBoardthe proceedthereforeRequirements

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www'depedsilaycity'weebly'com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped'gov'ph

Facebook Account: https://www.facebook'com/DepEdSilayCity

Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin 4417153t i58-43g6t HR 458-41101/ sGoD 458-/t402 lclo 458-g;06l

4 years, 3
months and24
days as QMS

Assistant
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of JIREH MAE E.
Position Applied: Admintstratlve Asslstaat II

fgrlning EligibifityExpedenceEducation

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

LET

Advance
Computer

Course
tr/3/2Ot9 to
t217l2or9

1 year, 3
weeks and.28
days of work
experience at

rQoR

BEED

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Basicandwith the mlnlmumls QSTheRecommendation compliantapplicant
evaluationfurtherwill tothe Board proceedthereforetS,Requiremen

Name of JOSEPH JR
Applied: Admtnistratfue uAssistantPosltion

EHgibilityTrahlngErrperieaceEducatlon

Relevant MC 11 s.

1996 Career
Service ( Sub-

Professional)/ First
Level Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Completion of
two-yea-r
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

CSE PPT (Sub-
professional)DLP

3 years, 11

months and 13

days as
Liaison Officer

BS in
Industrial

Technolory

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Basicandmlnrmumwitht QSthet ISThe complianRecommendation applicart
evaluationfurthertowillBoardthe proceedthereforetS,Requiremen

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Websitel www.depedsilaycity.weebly'com

Email Address: deped.silay@deped'gov'ph

FacebookAccount:https://www.facebook'com/DepEdsilayCity
Facebook Pa ge: DepEdTayosllay City

contact Number: eamin iarzri31 4s8-43g;lHR 4s8-4401/ sGoD 458-440zlctD 458-Mo6l
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REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILIIY CITY

Name of Appllcant: EBIAS, IILARLOU Q.
Posltlon Applted: Admlntstratlve Asslstent II

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Education
Requirements

E:rperience
Requlrements

Tratatag
Requlrements

Hfgrbility
Requirenents

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
/trade course

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service ( Sub-
Professional)/ First

Level Eligibility

Applicant's
Qualification

BA English

8 months and
5 days as

Admin. Aide VI

2 years, 11

months and 6
days as Brgr.
Record Keeper

Microsoft Digitat
Literacy

el6l2o22
LET

Preliminary
Evaluation

Met Met Met Met

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation

Name of MAKILAN TIF'FAITY JOY L.
Position Admtnistratlve Asststalt II

E[gibifftyTralnlngE:rpedence

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Service (Sub-
Professional) / First

kvet Eligibility

4 hours relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

CSE PPT (Sub-
professional)DLP

2 years, 1

month and 6
days as ADA

VI

Applicant's
Qualification

BS in
Industrial

Technologr

MetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Met

minimum BasicandS t thewithThe t QSRecommendation complianapplican
evaluationfurthertowillBoardthetherefore proceedRequirements

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly'com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity

Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

contact Number: Admin 441715 31 458-43961 HR 458-440u SGOD 458-4402/ClD 458-4406/

Educatloa
Requlrements
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Bepsrtment of @lucstfon
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Nam.e of RAYMOND R.
Posltion Admintstratlve Assistaut II

Traiaiag EEgibilityE:rperience

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Senrice (Sub-
Professional)/First

Level Eligibility

1 year of
relevant

experience

4 hours relevant
training

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

DLP
CSE PPT

(Professional)
17 years and
15 days as

Admin. Aide IV

BSC -
Management
Information

System

Applicant's
Qualification

Met MetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation
Recommendation - The aPPlicant is

therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation
compliant with the

Requirements,
QS and Basic

Name of EULA DIIYESSE S.

Positlon Apptied: Admintstrative Asslstant II
EligibilftyTrairl-gExperlenceEducatlon

Relevant MC 11 s.

1996 Career
Service ( Sub-

Professional)/First
Lrvel Eligibility

4 hours
relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

CSE PPT

(Professional)

Gender
Sensitivity

Training May 9,

2019

1 year as

Computer
Operator /

Encoder

BA Psychology

Applicant's
Qualification

MetMetMetMetPreliminary
Evaluation

Basicandwith the mlnlmum1S QSTheRecommendation compliantapplicant
evaluationfurthertowillBoard proceedthereforetS,Requiremen

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros Occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity-weebly.com
Email Address: deped.silay@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Account: https://www.facebook.com/DepEdSilayCity

Facebook Page: DepEdTayoSllay City

Contact Number: ldmin +afZri 31 458-43961 HR 458-4401/ SGOD 458-4402 lClD 458-44,06/

Educatlon
Requlrements

the
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l&epublic of tbe lpbilip$ines

De$srtment of @lutstton
REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF SILAY CITY

Name of vrgfoRlA o.
Posltlon Applted: Adminlstratlve Asslstant II

HrgibilityE:rperience TralnlngEducation

Relevant MC 11 s.
1996 Career

Serrrice { Sub-
Professional)/ First

Ievel Eligibility

4 hours
relevant
training

1 year of
relevant

experience

Minimum
Qualification
Standard

Completion of
two-year
studies in

college or High
School

Graduate with
relevant

vocational
trade course

CSE PPT

(Professional)

Gender
Sensitivity

Training May 9,
2019

1 year as

Computer
Operator /

Encoder

Applicant's
Qualification

BA Psychology

MetMetMetMet
Evaluation

BasicSminimumwith otISThe complianapplicant
evaluationfurthertowillBoardthe proceedthereforeRequirements,

Rizal St., Brgy. lll, Silay City, Negros occidental

Website: www.depedsilaycity.weebly.com
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